503216648 03/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3263264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION		
SEQUENCE: 1		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ALLOVER MEDIA, INC.		03/09/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: ALLO	ALLOVER MEDIA, LLC	
Street Address: 16355	55 36TH AVE N SUITE 700	
City: PLYM	LYMOUTH	
State/Country: MINNI	IESOTA	
Postal Code: 55446	6	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:	5	
Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5806217	
Patent Number:	5864975	
Patent Number:	6131317	
Patent Number:	6212802	
Patent Number:	6233855	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be sent t</i>	(612)672-3777 o the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent
U / 1	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US Mail.
Phone: Email:	612-672-3600 wberndt@messerlikramer.com	
Correspondent Name:	PAMELA CURRAN, ESQ.	
Address Line 1:	C /O MESSERLI & KRAMER P.A.	
Address Line 2:	100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET, SUITE 14	00
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA A. CURRAN	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ pamela a. curran	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015	
otal Attachments: 5		

source=DE Conversion Documents#page1.tif		
source=DE Conversion Documents#page2.tif		
source=DE Conversion Documents#page3.tif		
aguras DE Conversion Desumente#page4 tif		
source=DE Conversion Documents#page4.tif		
source=DE Conversion Documents#page5.tif		
Source=DE Conversion Documents#pages.th		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALLOVER MEDIA, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALLOVER MEDIA, INC." TO "ALLOVER MEDIA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 9:53 O'CLOCK A.M.



3583324 8100V

150327423 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2178956

DATE: 03-09-15

PATENT REEL: 035199 FRAME: 0145

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:53 AM 03/09/2015 FILED 09:53 AM 03/09/2015 SRV 150327423 - 3583324 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO § 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion is being executed by the undersigned "authorized person" on behalf of AllOver Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation, for the purpose of converting said company to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.:

1. The company was first formed in the State of Delaware on October 23, 2002.

2. The jurisdiction of the company has not changed since the date of its formation and the company is a Delaware corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion.

3. The name of the company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is "AllOver Media, Inc."

4. The name of the company into which the company is to be converted into a Delaware limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "AllOver Media, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 9th day of March, 2015.

Authorized Person

1200762.3

.

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ALLOVER MEDIA, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 9:53 O'CLOCK A.M.



3583324 8100V

150327423 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY, CATION: 2178956

DATE: 03-09-15

PATENT REEL: 035199 FRAME: 0147

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:53 AM 03/09/2015 FILED 09:53 AM 03/09/2015 SRV 150327423 - 3583324 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ALLOVER MEDIA, LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized natural person 18 years of age or older, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq., hereby adopts the following Certificate of Formation:

ARTICLE I

<u>NAME</u>

The name of the Company is AllOver Media, LLC.

ARTICLE II REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed the foregoing Certificate of Formation this 9th day of March, 2015.

Jeri I. Parkin, Esq., Authorized Person

1200762.3

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ALLOVER MEDIA, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015.



3583324 8300

150327423 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 03/12/2015

AUTHENTY CATION: 2178957

DATE: 03-09-15

PATENT REEL: 035199 FRAME: 0149